FIRST AMENDMENT TO WORK ORDER NO. 3

(Electrical Equipment Inspection, Testing, Repair and Maintenance)
RFP#23-206

	THIS	SFIRST	AMENI	DMEN	NT TO	WOF	RK (ORDE	R NO. 3	("Am	endme	ent") is
made	on_		,	betwee	en the	City	of	Lake	Worth	Beac	h, a	Florida
munici	ipal	corporation	n located	lat 7	North	Dixie	Higl	hway,	Lake W	orth B	each,	Florida
33460 ("City") and Nucat Corporation, a Corporation authorized to do business in												
the St	ate	of Florida	corporation	on ("Co	ontracto	or" here	eafte	er).				

1.0 **Project Description**:

The City desires the Contractor to provide services for all goods, services, materials and equipment as identified herein related to the Electrical Equipment Inspection, Testing, Repair and Maintenance described as: **Emergency Repair to Transformer TPTL-2 (the "Project")**.

2.0 Scope

Under this Amendment, the Contractor will provide the City with additional services for the Project as specified in the <u>Contractor's Proposal attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "1".</u>

3.0 Schedule

The additional services to be provided under this Amendment shall be completed within <u>10</u> calendar days from the City's approval of this Work Order or the issuance of a Notice to Proceed.

4.0 Compensation

This Amendment is issued for a lump sum, not to exceed amount of <u>\$ 36,720</u>. This Amendment amends Work Order # 3. The attached proposal identifies all costs and expenses included in the lump sum, not to exceed amount. Contractor shall be solely responsible for any and all amounts which exceed those stated in "Exhibit 1" unless approved in writing by the City.

5.0 Project Manager

The Project Manager for the Contractor is: <u>David Bernier</u>, phone:954-553-5566; email: davidbernier@nucatcorp.com, and, the Project Manager for the City is David Martyniuk phone: 561-586-1629; email: dmartyniuk@lakeworthbeachfl.gov

6.0 Progress Meetings

The Contractor shall schedule periodic progress review meetings with the City Project Manager as necessary but every 30 days as a minimum.

7.0 <u>Authorization</u>

This Amendment is issued pursuant to the Contract for Electrical Equipment Inspection,

Testing, Repair and Maintenance between the City of Lake Worth Beach and the Contractor, dated September 28, 2023, ("Contract" hereafter). If there are any conflicts between the terms and conditions of this Amendment, Work Order #3 and the Contract, the terms and conditions of the Contract shall prevail; however, the specific scope of services set forth in this Amendment and Work Order #3 shall take precedence over any other more general description of services.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment to the Work Order #3 on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA

	Ву:							
	Jamie Brown, Interim City Manager							
*The Interim City Manager has approved this document pursuant to his emergency powers under the City's procurement code. As soon as reasonably possible, this document will be presented to the City Commission for ratification.								
ATTEST:								
By:								
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:	APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL SUFFICIENCY							
By: Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney	By: Yannick Ngendahayo, Financial Services Director							
<u>Contractor</u> :	NUCAT CORPORATION By:							
[Corporate Seal]	Print Name: DAVID A. BERNIER Title: PRESIDENT							
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Pair Beach								
THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence or online notarization on this had yof to 2024, by the fittle] of Nucat Corporation, a Corporation, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification, and who did take an oath that he or she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument and bind the CONTRACTOR to the same.								
Notary Seal:								
MCHAEL LARRIOLA	Notary Public Signature							

MY COMMISSION # HH 181013 EXPIRES: October 4, 2025 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Exhibit "1" Contractor's Proposal



NuCAT CORPORATION 657 RAMBLING DRIVE CIRCLE WELLINGTON, FL 33414

PH: (561) 333-4021

February 7, 2024

City of Lake Worth Beach 1900 2nd Avenue North Lake Worth, FL 33461 Attention: David Martyniuk

Ref No.: NC02072401

Subject: Contract for Electrical Equipment Inspection, Testing, Repair And

Maintenance Services. Work Order # 14

Dear David:

Pursuant to your request, NuCat Corporation is pleased to provide you with this proposal to repair and test transformer TPTL2.

SCOPE OF WORK:

NuCat Corp. will provide all the materials, equipment, qualified manpower, and technical supervision to complete the following work on transformer TPTL2.

Replace all LV bushings.
Process oil into the transformer.
Perform electrical testing.
Turns Ratio
Insulation Resistance
Power Factor

PRICING:

Total Price \$36,720.00

Sincerely, Data & Benies David A Bernier